508506646 04/22/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI180530

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daniel Abraham Elizarrarás Maya	12/05/2017
Christopher J. Hardiman	12/05/2017
Sergio Corona Galván	01/16/2018
Sergio Alberto Moctezuma Espiricueto	12/05/2017
Luis Antonio Rodríguez Guadarrama	01/16/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Dynasol Elastómeros, S.A. de C.V.	
Street Address:	Carretera Tampico-Mante Km. 28.5	
Internal Address:	Col. Santa Amalia	
City:	Altamira	
State/Country:	MEXICO	
Postal Code:	89602	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17987065

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7136687711

Email:shodgson@sshiplaw.comCorrespondent Name:Stephen S. HodgsonAddress Line 1:2636 Albans Rd.

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77005-1308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DYN-3-US-CON

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen Hodgson

SIGNATURE: Stephen Hodgson

DATE SIGNED: 04/22/2024

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 067175 FRAME: 0419

508506646

 $source = Assignments_US_16094752_PCT_IB2017_001270\#page1.tif\\ source = Assignments_US_16094752_PCT_IB2017_001270\#page2.tif\\$

PATENT REEL: 067175 FRAME: 0420

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned joint inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements described and claimed in International Patent Application No. PCT/IB2017/001270 filed on 8 September 2017 and in U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial Nos. 62/385,776 filed September 9, 2016, and 62/452,406 filed January 31, 2017, which are titled "Polar Modifier Systems for High Vinyl Block Copolymerization."

WHEREAS, Dynasol Elastómeros, S.A. de C.V., a corporation of México (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention throughout the world, and in and to the applications and any Patents that may issue thereon from any country;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to my invention and in and to the applications and all patents in all countries throughout the world that may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations in part and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request that any patent that is granted be issued, insofar as my interest is concerned, to Assignee. I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee. I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation in part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries. This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Daniel Abraham Elizarrarás Maya Christopher J. Hardiman	5 december 2017 Date 5 December 2017 Date
Sergio Corona Galván Sergio Alberto Moctezuma Espiricueto	Date Date Date
Witness (Testigo) Witness (Testigo) Page 18 Auget Name/Nombre Auget Havie Lauget Where signed/Domicilio	Witness (Testigo) Daniel Lice Rossell Topete Name/Nombre Attume Tamps (or Tampio - Marte Kn 285) Where signed/Domicilio

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned joint inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements described and claimed in International Patent Application No. PCT/IB2017/001270 filed on 8 September 2017 and in U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial Nos. 62/385,776 filed September 9, 2016, and 62/452,406 filed January 31, 2017, which are titled "Polar Modifier Systems for High Vinyl Block Copolymerization."

WHEREAS, Dynasol Elastómeros, S.A. de C.V., a corporation of México (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention throughout the world, and in and to the applications and any Patents that may issue thereon from any country;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to my invention and in and to the applications and all patents in all countries throughout the world that may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations in part and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request that any patent that is granted be issued, insofar as my interest is concerned, to Assignee. I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee. I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation in part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries. This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Daniel Abraham Elizarrarás Maya	Date
Christopher J. Hardiman	Date
Julius Juny	01/16/2618
Sergie Corona Galván	Date
Sergio Alberto Mectezuma Espiricueto	Date
Luis Antonio Rodriguez Guadarrama	01 116 2016 Date
Antonio Rounguez Guadarrama	
Witness (Testigo)	Witness (Testigo)
Zamur M. Sha)	Gabriel Hernandez Zarnova
Name/Nombre (ATTETETS TAMPS TO Marke Km 28.5 m Where signed/Domicilio Co/1.5 ambs	Where signed/Domicilio Col. Santa Amalia
Amalla Altami. Fampaulipass Ch	Altamira, Tamau Ppas C.P. 89602
Tampaulipass ch	78960Z Mexico

PATENT REEL: 067175 FRAME: 0422

RECORDED: 04/22/2024